505949560 03/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5996264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARLOS SAIZ	02/28/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SERGE FERRARI SAS
Street Address:	ZONE INDUSTRIELLE DE LA TOUR DU PIN
City:	SAINT JEAN DE SOUDAIN
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38110

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16635084

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32444/55244
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY D. PROTAS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy D. Protas/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=55244 Assignment#page1.tif source=55244 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505949560 REEL: 052013 FRAME: 0424

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) <u>Car</u> l	os SAIZ	(6)
	(2)		(7)
	(3)		(8)
	(4)		(9)
	(5)		(10)
	considera		ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable dersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, is set over to
Insert name of Assignee	(9)	SERGE FERRARI SAS	
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10)	Zone Industrielle de la T France	Γour du Pin – 38110 SAINT JEAN DE SOUDAIN
	United St	ates, its territories, depend	nee) the entire right, title and interest for the lencies and possessions, in the invention, and all ers Patent which may be granted therefor, known
(11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Application Number	RETRAG	CTABLE HOSE BASED	ON A DUAL-MATERIAL TEXTILE
	for which States of		cuted an application for patent in the United
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on		
(13) Alternative identification(13) U	J.S. Applicat for filed ap	ion(s) Serial Number(s) oplication(s) filed Concurr	16/635,084 ently Herewith
	al application	as thereof and also to exec	connection with the application ute separate assignments in connection with such
The undersigned agre declared concerning this applic	e(s) to execu	te all papers necessary in tinuation or division therec	connection with any interference which may be of and to cooperate with the Assignee in every

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 052013 FRAME: 0425

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) MARSHALL GERSTEIN BORUN LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

Date 202	> 28 14 / 2 Signature		(SEAL)
***************************************	6	Carlos SAIZ	
Date	Signature		(SEAL)
		d before: (a) a Notary Public if wit en it should be signed before at les	
ite	Witness		
ate.	Witness		

**PATENT** REEL: 052013 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 03/04/2020